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1.1

Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get

MABPcl01.1lha
MABPcl102.1lha
MachineLife.lha
MacJoyl2.1lha
MadHatter. lha
madness.gif

Imagine IT
madness2.lha

of Anar

Maestrological.lha

MagiC64_Swe.lha
MagicBGs6.lha

MagicColorsl0.lha

ECS-machi
MagicCX12.1lha

MagicCX_12_Swe.lha
MagicMenu_1_29.1ha

MagicMOD. lha
JukeBox
magicparnet.lha
MagicPtrl0.lha

MagicSelV1l_80.1lha

MagicWB20e. lha
magn_rad.lha
magplip37_5.1ha
Mail2guide.lha
with Amiga
Mainstream. lha
MakeCalendar. lha
MakeDT_1_1.1lha
MakeImageMap.lha
MakeSP.lha
normal
makeStereo3D. lha
make_bin.lha
library req

Files beginning with "M’

biz/patch 123K
biz/patch 69K
mods/misc 135K
misc/emu 19K
mods/slow 125K
pix/trace 251K
mods/techn 89K
mods/pro 95K
misc/emu 5K
pix/mwb 762K
util/cdity 19K
util/cdity 623K
util/cdity 20K
util/cdity 106K
mus/play 19K
comm/net 65K
util/cdity 51K
gfx/misc 500K
biz/demo 270K
mods/przk 180K
comm/net 68K
text/hyper 7K
pix/misc 35K
util/rexx 8K
dev/misc 11K
gfx/edit 4K
gfx/3d 38K
gfx/3d 290K
dev/c 53K
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help

MainActor Broadcast Patch
MainActor Broadcast Patch
Psychedelic MOD by Kengi Ben David

Joystick support for Macintosh emulators
Melodic mod by Delorean
Madness - fantastic raytrace done with <

* ok kK ok

Madness II - The Search for Sanity by 4MAT

One of the BEST modules EVER.

MagiC64 Swedish Catalog

(fixed)

New breathtaking patterns for MagicWB
Creates color slides on WB screen on OCS/ <«

Great modular commodity system
Swedish catalogs for MagicCX 1.2
PopUp menus for OS 2.x and newer

MagicMOD v1.5 - CLI/WB ST/NT/PT Play w/ ¢

Better Parbench replacement
HighRes Busy Pointers.Includes Anim Editor.

WBPrn & Snd at Boot,

Now Freeware! (MUI)

The standard for the Amiga workbench!

Vocatrance

( Cyberpnk Hi-Qual

SANA-II parallel port driver

Convert mail files to a format readable

)

by PaRSeC

P

Imaginary Advertisement for the Amiga
Creates a calendar in FinalWriter

DataTypes creator
ImageFX ARexx—-script to make imagemaps...
This program generates stereo-pictures from <

Stereo3D for the masses
Port of GNU make with SAS/C

(no ixemul.

(_)
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make_src.lha
library req
Mandelbrotll.lha
fractal
mangababesdemo. lha
MangledFenders.txt
Combat Edit
ManicMinor.lha
ManOnTheMoon. lha
mapusl34.lha
,Viewer
Marblelous.dms
mars.lha
MartinsReader. lha
masterb.lha
MasterBlast221.1lha
Matkamies.lha
maximvl13.lha
MaxManagerDemo. lha
maz_dela.lha
MButton36_8.1lha
mb_dec95.1ha
MC.lha
MCalcl7.1lha
mcc040.1lha
databanks to A
McCloudl_1.1ha
floppy
McFiler3_2.1lha
functions
mchart_mar95e. lha
McView. lha
mcx239.1ha
mcxp212.1lha
MEDUtilsl_22.1ha
MeetingPearls3.txt
meet_pearls3db.lha
MegaStatl0.lha
Memberment.lha
memdev37_1.1lha
menubuilder.lha
MenuDesignerl8.lha
MergeRec. lha
Mesa_Amiwin.lha
graphics on
MetaTool.lha
MFSDemo. lha
mftpl_31.1lha
mftp_Spanish.lha
MF_Moon.lha
mhsutill.lha
mhsutil2.lha
mhsutil3.lha
mhsutil4.lha
mhsutil5.lha
Micronos.lha

dev/c
gfx/fract

gfx/3dobj
docs/rview

mods/hardc
demo/aga
comm/dlg

game/demo
pix/trace
text/misc
mods/techn
game/2play
mods/chip
comm/maxs
comm/maxs
mods/s3m
util/mouse
docs/mags
dev/misc
misc/math
hard/misc

disk/misc
biz/dbase

mods/chart
gfx/show
util/cdity
util/cdity
mus/misc
docs/rview
disk/cdrom
comm/fido
mods/techn
disk/misc
dev/gui
dev/misc
util/misc
gfx/x11

comm/mail
game/demo
comm/tcp
comm/tcp
mods/techn
util/misc
util/misc
util/misc
util/misc
util/misc
mods/techn

597K

28K

653K
5K

170K
3.0M
69K

413K
118K
15K
156K
197K
3K
21K
64K
312K
11K
376K
379K
100K
18K

6K

86K

TK
13K
53K
54K
62K

6K

169K
29K
279K
19K
33K
192K
9K
1.5M

102K
202K
150K
2K
497K
452K
463K
469K
449K
495K
99K
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Port of GNU make with SAS/C
Explore the beauty of Mandelbrot and Julia

Sexy female human 3D models by Tomwoof
MINI-REVIEW: Mangled Fenders - Armored <

Hardcore mod by Gurus Dream
Faculty’s winning AGA Demo at Scenest’95.

(no ixemul.

<_7

Mapus 1.34 — DMS checker, Text adder/remover <

Marblelous Demoversion

Mars landscape

AutoDoc Reader with MUI3.0+
Cool Techno/Rave PT module by Fc22
The ultimate Dynablaster Clone V2.2

Chip mod by Heatbeat

MAXiMAIL V1.3,

QWK mail door for MAXs BBS
DirectoryOpus—-like for MAX’s BBS % FIXED =

Hardcore s3m by Sonic

Program the middle mouse button.
MiggyByte Mag December ’95
Faster&Shorter version of MultiColor
Powerful calculator - Needs MUI
Utility to transfer data from Casio

McCloud:

McFiler catalogues files w/ many useful

MODCHARTS edition march 1995
JPG viewer.

(Dirk Holtwick)

simple and quick command to hide a <«

AGA ’'MultiColor’

Multi Function Commodity

MUI Preferences for MultiCX
Player and ripper for MED modules,
REVIEW: Meeting Pearls CD-ROM, Volume III
FDB index file for Meeting Pearls III

The ultimate Spot stats generator!
Trance—-Rave—-Fun by ARU
Uses 1l6bit RAM as swap space for VMM
Easily make menubars for programs w/GUI
A program to create Tool-Start-Menus
Updates Aminet INDEX with RECENT files
Mesa OpenGL software emulation for 3D

The Amiga MIME Mailer
Modelairplane Simulation Program Demo-V1.2
ftp client which uses MUI

for mftp Vv 1.31

Mftp 1.31,
catalog (Locale)
Hardcore song by David Gerber.

Spanish

Various
Various
Various
Various
Various

Trance—-Rave-Fun by ARU

Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities

1/5
2/5
3/5
4/5
5/5
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MiddleOfN. lha
Gigatron!
MIDIBridge.lha
to Synth
MIDIFilter.lha
Converter
MidiLib20.1lha
1988
MidiLibUtils.lha
from 198
midiplay263b.lha
MidnightWB. lha
IAS conte
MikeBench.lha
Mindwash.lha

Mind_distortio.lha
mineseekerl_11.1lha

MiniTools_01.1lha
minodance. lha
Misc.lha

MiserPrintl_17.1lha

Misthunter.lha
MixDaMix.lha
Mixer.lha
mkd_aerial.lha
mkid.lha
MKUnpack.lha
archives.
mlinkl132.1lha
mmmmarabo.lha
MM_AFP186.1lha
MailMa
MM_AreaStatll.
docs)
mNewsO_1.1lha
mnt_icons.lha
MOC124.1ha
ModemPower. lha
ModemStatl2.lha
ABBS.
ModePro4_5.1lha
ModForm. lha

ModuleInfoO_97.1lha

ModUtilsl_25.1lha
monampatch.lha

monsterslOaga.lha

Moodsl10.lha
v1.0
Motherfuck. lha

Mother_fucker. lha

MouseCase2lc.lha
mousepos.lha
mousevlb.lzh
by repl
mpl03.lha
PicassolI,
Mpbox .dms

lha

need

mods/slow
mus/midi
mus/midi
mus/midi
mus/midi

mus/midi
pix/illu

pix/wb
mods/misc
mods/slow
game/think
comm/ambos
mods/8voic
util/misc
text/print
mods/slow
mods/techn
pix/misc
demo/aga
dev/c
util/arc

comm/net
mods/pro
comm/fido

comm/fido

comm/news
util/wb
util/wb
hard/hack
comm/bbs

util/cdity
mus/edit
mus/misc
mus/misc
dev/asm
game/shoot
util/wb

mods/techn
mods/techn
util/boot
util/boot
hard/drivr

gfx/show

game/demo

99K

10K

38K

125K

31K

120K
39K

606K
122K
101K
22K
131K
32K
64K
53K
237K
95K
220K
667K
101K
8K

123K
51K
28K

3K

29K
196K
TK
15K
31K

64K
150K
44K
60K
5K
561K
51K

230K
219K
31K
18K
55K

58K

615K
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Mystic musical movements by Boogeyman/ <

(V1.0) MIDIBridge - Bridges your Keyboard <

(V1.2) MIDIFilter is a GS/GM-->Any Synth <

Development files for midi.library 2.0 from ¢

Recompiled utilities for midi.library 2.0 <
MIDI file player v2.63b, karaoke support
Snap of Midnight’s WB (also submitted to

This is a picture of my workbench

Mod by Luke Cadwell. 10/12/95

Mod from Scoopex ’'PHA Q' by Hi-Lite

The best looking Amiga MineSweeper game

16 little usefull tools for AmBoS

Short out of tune piano by Jimmy Clytch

V1.0. note&log program, MUI. CircleSoft

Print utility for HP-compatible printers
Misthunter by Tonid

Mod by Deejay Jones from Maniacs
Mixer.HAM8 created in PgS3/IE2.1
RAerial *AGAx 1/1

V1.6, a program identifier database package
Automated File Unpacker for .lha, .lzh <

"Profound’

Direct internet access without SLIP
Mod.mmmmarabo by claAS

MM_AreaFixPlus v1.86 — The best Areafix for <«
Echo trafic status for MailManager (German <
MUI news group reader for AmiTCP. V0.1
MagicWB Icons,APIs,Docks,Artwork, ...

MOC - MUI Online Clock V 1.24

Converts 12VDC to 12VAC for ext. modem
Generates modem statestic as bulletin for <
Screenmode promotion utility.

Creates a 8ch module out of a 4ch one

Edit song/smpl-names of PT-Mods easily.
Player and ripper for Tracker mods, rl.22
Patches Monam3.06 for more libraries.
Multitasking WizardOfWor, 1-4 Players, AGA
Compile collections of preferences-files, <
Motherfuck Hardcore Tekkno

The Motherfucker Hardcore Tekkno

Handles upto 8 boot options by mouse, BUGFIX
Popup a shell at mouse position (!)

Let’s Apple Newton act as a drawing tablet <>
MPEG player for ECS/AGA/OpalVision/ <

Magic PaintBox demo stunning!
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mpega.lha mus/play 61K 8 Fast MPEG audio decoder V1.1 (68020+)
mpegapla.lha mus/play 51K 8 MPEG audio DeliTracker player V1.2 68020+
mpegplay20lbin.lha gfx/show 147K 152 MPEG player V2.01 executable
MRTextures.lha gfx/3d 97K 3 Textures for Imagine3+fp.
mr_yo.lha mods/przk 122K 7 Technotrance/underground mod by PaRSeC
msdos_30.1lha util/cli 199K 5 Use MSDOS6 commands on your Amiga (Shell <«
util”)
mt_brain.lha mods/przk 77K 7 PseudoTechno mod by PaRSeC
MT_Rech_227.1ha biz/dbase 100K 9 Simple invoice program V2.27
muddyman. lha mods/s3m 203K 6 Synth s3m by Sir Roger * Kk Kk
mui23usr.lha util/libs 662K 55 MagicUserInterface V2.3, user files
MUI31Autodocs.lha dev/gui 263K 7 Dvi-file for the MUI3.1 Autodocs
mui3ldev.lha dev/gui 574K 8 MagicUserInterface V3.1, developer files
mui3lEdev.lha dev/e 53K 6 MUI 3.1 AmigaE-developerfiles (update)
mui3lmod. lha dev/gui 78K 7 Modula-2 interfaces and demos for MUI 3.1
mui3lusr.lha dev/gui 771K 8 MagicUserInterface V3.1, user files
mui3l_MaxonC++.lha dev/gui 25K 5 MaxonC++ pragmas for MagicUserInterface V3
.1
MUIAdt.lha comm/tcp 43K 67 Aminet frontend for MUI/AmiTCP, v1.3
MUIEmail.lha comm/mail 39K 120 GUI frontend for email. Needs 2.04, MUI.
MuiRechnung225.lha biz/misc 1.3M 2 Program to create invoices. Needs MUI
MUIScrModel_5.lha wutil/wb 59K 30 MUI ScreenMode prefs clone.Supports HAM !
MUI_HydraCom.lha comm/term 62K 3 Hydracom MUI 1.11
mulog.lha util/cli 24K 10 Log user activities with MultiUser
MultiBlank.lha util/blank 46K 4 V1.4 of the modular screen blanker
MultiHelpll.lha util/wb 42K 3 A program that assigns hotkeys to readme’s.
MultiplePercep.lha mods/pro 160K 7 ProTracker - Song #22 composed by <+
Christian Sroka
Murder0Olofll.lha game/demo 1.3M 5 Full Motion Video Based Mystery Game (ECS)
Murder02o0fll.lha game/demo 2.3M 5 Full Motion Video Based Mystery Game (ECS)
Murder030fll.lha game/demo 4.0M 5 Full Motion Video Based Mystery Game (ECS)
MurderO4o0fll.lha game/demo 4.3M 5 Full Motion Video Based Mystery Game (ECS)
Murder050fll.lha game/demo 2.3M 5 Full Motion Video Based Mystery Game (ECS)
Murder06o0fll.lha game/demo 4.3M 5 Full Motion Video Based Mystery Game (ECS)
MurderQ070fl1l.1lha game/demo 2.7M 5 Full Motion Video Based Mystery Game (ECS)
Murder08ofll.lha game/demo  3.5M 5 Full Motion Video Based Mystery Game (ECS)
Murder090fll.lha game/demo 4.1M 5 Full Motion Video Based Mystery Game (ECS)
Murderl0ofll.lha game/demo  3.3M 5 Full Motion Video Based Mystery Game (ECS)
Murderllofll.lha game/demo 2.0M 5 Full Motion Video Based Mystery Game (ECS)
MusicalDiary.lha mods/8voic 146K 19 MusicalDiary, composed by BlackFox
MWBDrws_516.1lha pix/icon 371K 8 MWB ImageDrawers Full Collection (515 drws)
MWB_Stuff_5.1lha pix/mwb 571K 2 MWB Icons, Patterns and stuff
MW_ReadMidiFix.lha mus/midi 11K 8 Fixed Read MIDI Module for MusicWeb
Mystify.lha demo/sound 603K 5 Music disk from BFB Team. (Big Fat Brothers <
)
MZ_7.1lha mods/techn 734K 43 Techno Module, conversion of MZ-7 ( <«
Protracker)
M_TagP_Rell7.lha comm/dlg 204K 8 Powerfull tagging package for DLG BB/OS
m_tec030.1lha util/moni 1K 8 AIBB module for M-Tec 030 42MHz
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